UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU ANDKASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION & F.W. JAMMU

Sub:

Appointment of Junior Assistants in Agriculture Production & Farmers Welfare Department, Jammu,

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO: 173 / DAJ OF 2023 DATED 07-06-2023 ISSUED VIDE THIS OFFICE ENDORSEMENT NO: Agri/DAJ/Estt-01/2021/1566-80 DATED 07.06.2023.

The certificate from the District Industries Centre (DIC) and District Employment & Counselling Centre at S.No.-5 in the aforesaid order is to be considered in light of Circular No. 06-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 06.02.2023 issued by GAD and reads as under:

"That, if the candidate has taken loan for self-employment from DIC/Employment Department, to be ascertained form the District Industries Centre (DIC) and District Employment & Counselling Centre of the domicile District, he / she shall relinquish the proprietorship of unit / enterprise and also stakes, if any, in such self - employment unit / enterprise before joining the Government service. He / she shall be required to repay the entire loan liability in suitable EMIs to be worked out by the DDO concerned from his / her salary. DDO concerned shall obtain an affidavit from the concerned appointee regarding both relinquishment of proprietorship and stakes, if any, in such a selfemployment unit / enterprise and recovery to be made and also personally monitor its recovery".

Besides, the condition for appointment of the selected candidates at Point-c in the aforesaid order may be deemed to have been deleted abinitio in light of S.O 425 dated 06.09.2022.

> -sd-(K. K. Sharma) Director Agriculture Production & F.W. Jammu Dated: 10-06-2023

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-01/2023/ 609-23 Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary, J&K Service Selection Board, Jammu for favour of kind information please.
- 2. Joint Director, Information, Jammu for information and publication in two Daily Leading Newspapers.
- 3-12. Chief Agriculture Officer
 - (All) for information and necessary action. 13. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Agriculture Production & FW Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu for favour of kind information of Financial Commissioner, AP & FW Department.
- 14. Incharge-Website, DAJ
 - 15. All concerned.

(Sanjog Kotru)

Dy. Director (Central) Agriculture Production & FW Jammu